1
HA 4062
10/2010
4/2 Way Solenoid Operated
Directional Control Valves Spool
Type
SD2E-B4
7/8-14 UNF � pmax 350 bar (5076 PSI) • Qmax 60 L/min (15.8 GPM)

45
(1
.7
72
)
32
,5
(1
.2
79
)
52(2.047)
Standard High performance
Voltage Connector SD2E-B4 / S... SD2E-B4 / H...
Type code Type code
12 VDC EN 175301-803-A C19B-01200E1-6NA C22B-01200E1-6,55NA
24 VDC EN 175301-803-A C19B-02400E1-25,75NA C22B-02400E1-25,3NA
12 VDC AMP-Junior-Timer C19B-01200E3-6NA C22B-01200E3A-6,55NA
24 VDC AMP-Junior-Timer C19B-02400E3-25,75NA C22B-02400E3A-25,3NA
12 VDC free cables** C19B-01200E8N300-6NA C22B-01200E8N300-6,55NA
24 VDC free cables** C19B-02400E8N300-25,75NA C22B-02400E8N300-25,3NA
12 VDC Deutsch DT04-2P --- C22B-01200E12-6,55NA
24 VDC Deutsch DT04-2P --- C22B-02400E12-25,3NA
120 VAC EN 175301-803-A C19B-10600E1-494NA* C22B-10600E1-545NA*
230 VAC EN 175301-803-A C19B-20500E1-1653NA* C22B-20500E1-2353NA*
120 VAC EN 175301-803-A (with rectifier) C19B-12060E5-494NA C22B-12060E5-545NA
230 VAC EN 175301-803-A (with rectifier) C19B-23050E5-1653NA C22B-23050E5-2353NA
Flow Q [L/min (GPM)]
Type of the Solenoid Coils Dimensions in millimeters (inches)
5
HA 4062
70,5(2.78)
7/
8-
14
 U
N
F-
2A
�
17
,4
2
-0
,0
25
(0
.6
85
/0
.6
86
)
60,45(2.38)
�
15
,8
2
-0
,0
25
(0
.6
22
/0
.6
23
)
�
1 9
 -0
,0

7
Form boring B4
Body material Connecting size Type code Operating pressures
Steel G 3/8 SB-B4-0103ST 420 bar (6091 PSI)
Steel SAE 8 SB-B4-0104ST 420 bar (6091 PSI)
Aluminium G 3/8 SB-B4-0103AL 250 bar (3626 PSI)
Aluminium SAE 8 SB-B4-0104AL 250 bar (3626 PSI)
Valve Body Dimensions in millimeters (inches)
6
HA 4062
Caution!